
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1I .,CT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES S 1 3 

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 01-0290 dtd 5,P ),idD NO. (If applicable) 

q08 
05/08/2002 10270159 -3/25/02 T 

""7 BY 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 

4. 4 C 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

U.S. Nuclear Regulctory Comm ss on 
Division of Contracts and Property Mgt.  

Attn: T-7-I-2 
IT Acquisition Management Branch

iDiv of Contracts and Property Mgmt 
Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 

Washington, DC 20555

Washington DC 2D05-Uuu0 1 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 
(X) 19A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.  

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

3750 Centerview Drive 
Chantilly, VA 20151

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.  

GSOOT98ALD0017 DR-01-0290

Put: Joanne B. Nema 7010 
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE 
FACILITY CODE X 109-28-2001 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TOAMWENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

SThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, 7 is not extended.  

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one ofthe following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the 

offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY 

RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made 

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour 

and date specified.  
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) N/A 

13. THIS IT�M APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.  

A- THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM IDA.  

E. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) 

SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).  

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

D_ OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x7 is not, E is required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office.  

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

See the attached continuation pages with one attachment.  

TIN: 54-1349668, DUNS#:17-715-
3 3 19 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or IDA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.  

15A. NAMEANDTITLEOF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 
iSA ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ NM NAENNDTTLFTIGEI(ypTrLEt Donald A. King 

C Coro~~cting Officer

i01 1!MA ArTe--4q1DM O1 o .V"ft" b.-ji,



DR-01-0290 
Modification No. 8 
Page 2 of 3 

The purpose of this modification is to: 

(1) provide EER Systems, Inc. with advance notification that the NRC will discontinue the 

requirement of the Headquarters ADAMS LAN Administrative position CLIN 0003AF, effective 

October 1, 2002.  

(2) revise Subsection G.17 PROJECT OFFICER AUTHORITY, by designating the Regional IT 

Staff members as Technical Monitors under the task order and adding their duties; 

(3) revise task order attachment number 28 - CONTRACT SECURITY AND/OR 

CLASSIFICATION REQUIREMENTS, by adding EER Systems, Inc.'s name and address in 

block number 1.  

Accordingly, the following section of the task order is hereby modified: 

1. The NRC is discontinuing the requirement of the Headquarters ADAMS LAN 

Administrative position CLIN 0003AF, effective October 1, 2002.  

2. Under G.17 PROJECT OFFICER AUTHORITY add the following paragraph: 

"(k) The Regional/TTC Technical Monitors for this task order are indicated below: 

"TECHNICAL MONITORS

END OF LIST



DR-01-0290 
Modification No. 8 
Page 3 of 3 

The Regional OfficeITTC Technical Monitor may issue technical instructions from time to 

time during the duration of this task order. Technical instructions must be within the 

general statement of work stated in the task order and shall not constitute new 

assignments of work or changes of such nature as to justify and adjustment in cost or 

period of performance. The contractor shall refer to Section G.17 of the basic task order 

for further information and guidance on any technical directions issued under this task 

order.  

Any modifications to the scope-of-work, cost or period of performance of this task order 

must be issued by the Contracting Officer and will be coordinated with the OCIO Project 

Officer.  

END OF CLAUSE" 

3. Under SECTION J, LIST OF DOCUMENTS, EXHIBITS, AND OTHER ATTACHMENTS, 

attachment number 28 - CONTRACT SECURITY AND/OR CLASSIFICATION 

REQUIREMENTS is deleted entirely and the revised attachment number 28 (attached to 

this modification) is substituted in-lieu thereof.  

A summary of obligations under this task order, from date of the award through this modification, 

is given below: 

Total FY 01 obligations $ 627,000.00 

Total FY 02 obligations $ 9,554,780.71 

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations $10,181,780.71 

This modification does not obligate any funds.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



NRC FORM 187 
(1-2000) 
NRCMO 12

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSIL 

CONTRACT SECURITY AND/OR 
CLASSIFICATION REQUIREMENTS

1. CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS A. CONTRACT NUMBER FOR COMMERCIAL 

CONTRACTS OR JOB CODE FOR DOE 2. TYPE OF SUBMISSION 
PROJECTS (Prime contract number must be shown L3 Communications for all subcontracts.) 

EER Systems, Inc. A -. ORIGINAL 

108 Taft Street B. REVISED (Supersedes all 
B. PROJECTED C. PROJECTED previous submissions) 

Rockville, Maryland 20850 START DATE COMPLETION DATE 

07/08/2001 07/07/2010 L.OESi
3. FOR FOLLOW-ON CONTRACT, ENTER PRECEDING CONTRACT NUMBER AND PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE 

A. DOES NOT APPLY B.CONTRACT NUMBER DATE 

E- NRC-33-96-194/DR-01-0082 07/07/2001 
4. PROJECT TITLE AND OTHER IDENTIFYING INFORMATION 

Infrastructure Services and Support Contract Program

15. PERFORMANCE WILL REQUIRE 
A. ACCESS TO CLASSIFIED MATTER OR CLASSIFIED INFORMATION 

N"TU • YES (If "YES, answer 1-7 below) 

SNO (If "NO, proceed to 5.C.) 

1. ACCESS TO FOREIGN INTELLIGENCE INFORMATION

NOT 
APPLICABLE

El

NATIONAL SECURITY

SECRET

El

CONFIDENTIAL

RESTRICTED DATA

SECRET

El

CONFIDENTIAL

2. RECEIPT, STORAGE, OR OTHER SAFEGUARDING OF 
CLASSIFIED MATTER. (See S.B.) [i Li Li Li _ 

3. GENERATION OF CLASSIFIED MATTER. ED 1 E D 
4. ACCESS TO CRYPTOGRAPHIC MATERIAL OR OTHER 

CLASSIFIED COMSEC INFORMATION. El % E __ __ __ 
5. ACCESS TO CLASSIFIED MATTER OR CLASSIFIED 

INFORMATION PROCESSED BY ANOTHER AGENCY. El _ E__ 
6. CLASSIFIED USE OF AN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

PROCESSING SYSTEM. El El El El 
7. OTHER (Specify) EL -i] Li] El El 

B. IS FACILITY CLEARANCE REQUIRED? [] YES Z NO 

C. El UNESCORTED ACCESS IS REQUIRED TO PROTECTED AND VITAL AREAS OF NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS.  

D. E ACCESS IS REQUIRED TO UNCLASSIFIED SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION.  

E. ACCESS IS REQUIRED TO SENSITIVE IT SYSTEMS AND DATA.  

F. UNESCORTED ACCESS TO NRC HEADQUARTERS BUILDING.  

FOR PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS ON PROVIDING TEMPORARY AND FINAL APPROVAL FOR UNESCORTED ACCESS, REFER TO NRCMD 12.  

NRC ORM1a7(1-0CC PRITEDON ECYLEDPAPE Ibs frm as esigeo sin Inoun

Attachment No. b 

AUTHORITY 
The policies, procedures, and criteria of the 
NRC Security Program, NRCMD 12, apply to 
performance of this contract, subcontract or 
other activity.  

COMPLETE CLASSIFIED ITEMS BY 
SEPARATE CORRESPONDENCE

0

This form was designed using Inl-ormsNRC FORM 187 (1-2000) PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER


